PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624020

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Name		Execution Date				
EIRI MIKOSHIBA				06/20/2013				
YOSUKE OTA			06/20/2013					
TAKASHI MATSUI				06/20/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:		TAL ENTERTAINMENT CO						
Street Address:		9-7-2, AKASAKA						
City:		MINATO-KU, TOKYO						
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	107-8324							
Application Number. 14086		14086239	239					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number: (248)645-1568								
Phone:		645-1483						
Email:	IPD	ocket@HowardandHoward.	com					
		il when the email attempt i						
Correspondent Name		VARD & HOWARD ATTOR	RNEYS PLLC					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		WEST FOURTH STREET 'AL OAK, MICHIGAN 4806	7					
ATTORNEY DOCKE		068424.00089						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES R. YEE						
	LIX.							
Signature:		/James R. Yee/						
Date:		11/21/2013						
Total Attachments: 2								
source=Assignment# source=Assignment#								

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eiri MIKOSHIBA, Yosuke OTA and Takashi MATSUI residing respectively at c/o KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD., 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD. and having a place of business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

GAME SYSTEM, AND CONTROL METHOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM EMPLOYED THEREIN

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. November 21 2013, 141086,234. a filed attorney docket number 068424.00084 ; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

PATENT REEL: 031650 FRAME: 0441

James R. Yee, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

Dated:	J	ine	.20	*	20/	3

Eiri Mikoshiba

Name: Eiri MIKOSHIBA

Residence Address:

c/o KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD., 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan

Citizenship:

Dated: June 20, 2013

Yosuke Ota

Japan

Name: Yosuke OTA

Residence Address:

Citizenship:

c/o KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD., 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan

Japan

Dated: June. 20. 2013

Takashi Matsui

Residence Address:

Residence Address:

Citizenship:

c/o KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD., 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan

Japan

2

PATENT REEL: 031650 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 11/21/2013